Appendix 3
List of open spaces with Value and Quality ratings
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67

51

60

69

19

13

66

81

63

65

40

39

45

49

17

50

55

46

Alexandra Palace and Park
Lordship Recreation Ground
Finsbury Park

Markfield Park

Bruce Castle Park

Albert Road Recreation Ground

Priory Park

Downhills Park

Down Lane Park

Chestnuts Park

Belmont Recreation Ground
Woodside Park

White Hart Lane Recreation
Ground

Russell Park

Ducketts Common
Hollickwood Park

Muswell Hill Playing Fields
Fairland Park

Stationers Park

Wood Green Common

Freely accessible to
public
Freely accessible to
public
Freely accessible to
public
Freely accessible to
public
Freely accessible to
public
Freely accessible to
public

Restricted access
Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Restricted access
Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Restricted access
Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Restricted access
Restricted access

Freely accessible to
public

47.82

7.71

8.07

6.63

6.40

12.06

7.02

5.14

4.05

4.79

2.05

2.48

2.18

9.86

0.52

1.60

1.18

Classification

Secondary

Al. Metropolitan Parks and 'H1. Neighbourhood play

Gardens

A2. District Parks and
Gardens

A2. District Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A3. Local Parks and
Gardens

A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens

A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens

A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens

provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision

H2. Local play provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision

H1. Neighbourhood play
provision

H1. Neighbourhood play
provision

H3. Doorstep play
provision

H2. Local play provision

H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision

H2. Local play provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision

H2. Local play provision

Value
score

94

96

129

89

68

76

65

60

66

70

38

56

19

44

48

37

58

44

57

40
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115

134

114

95

83

82

92

78

74

57

53

60

35

64

70

43

76

63

66

42
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27

24

70

76

86

61

64

82

62

32

36

29

28

26

25

23

37

89

Springfield Community Park
Finsbury Gardens

Tower Gardens

Brunswick Open Space
Somerford Grove

Paignton Park

Stanley Road Open Space
Hartington Park

Tiverton Open Space

Wood Green Crown Court
Chapmans Green

Avenue Gardens

Trinity Gardens

Nightingale Gardens 2
Nightingale Gardens 1
Bowes Park Community Garden
Crescent Gardens

Rokesley Gardens

Queens Wood

Highgate Wood

Restricted access
Restricted access

Restricted access
Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Restricted access
Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Restricted access
Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Restricted access

1.33

0.57

0.52

1.88

0.64

1.93

0.35

0.24

0.76

1.66

1.02

0.42

1.03

0.10

0.80

0.17

21.65

30.73

Classification
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
A4. Small Local Parks and
Gardens
B1. District Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space
B1. District Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

Secondary

H2. Local play provision
H2. Local play provision

H2. Local play provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision

H2. Local play provision
H1. Neighbourhood play
provision

Value
score

27

36

39

39

42

55

39

40

30

17

18

24

19

20

19

15

15

16

39

90
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44

57

59

43

47

62

46

59

48

44

57

42

34

45

33

45

43

46

66

89

++

++



o)
(o]
©
a
(5]
c
o]
o]
P
o

©
fo.
3

-
©
c

L
g
o]
(5]

o
C
©

©
_
=]

2
©

z

o

87

83

58

59

47

54

11

73

34

21

Tottenham Marshes
Coldfall Wood
The Paddock

Plevna Crescent/Ermine Road

West Junction, Markfield Railway

Triangle

Railway Fields Nature Reserve

Shepherds Hill Gardens

Granville Spinney

Shepherds Hill Adjacent to Library

Grove Lodge Gardens

The Park / Southwood Lane Wood

Weir Hall Close Playing Field
(northern section)

Station Road (Palace Gates
Embankment)

Bluebell Wood

Tile Kiln Lane Covered Reservoir

Freely accessible to
public
Freely accessible to
public

Restricted access
No public access

No public access

Restricted access

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

Freely accessible to
public

No public access

Freely accessible to
public

No public access
Freely accessible to

public

No public access

Area
ha

43.45

13.46

3.31

7.49

4.25

0.86

0.64

0.31

0.30

1.60

0.33

0.31

0.68

1.29

1.00

Classification
B1. District Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space
B2. Local Natural and Semi-
natural Green Space
B2. Local Natural and Semi-
natural Green Space
B2. Local Natural and Semi-
natural Green Space
B2. Local Natural and Semi-
natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

B3. Small Local Natural and
Semi-natural Green Space

Secondary

H2. Local play provision

Value
score

30

23

19

29

13

13

15

14

11

(o ]TF-1114Y
score | Rating

55|--

43 ++

14/--

47 ++

38 ++

40 ++

23 +-

19|+-

13/--

16 --

13/--

27|--

11/--



Secondary Value |Quality

Classification score | score
" 18 Railway Line No public access 58.91 C1. District Green corridors 17 9 --
é Freely accessible to
I 5 Parkland Walk public 14.58|C2. Local Green Corridors H2. Local play provision 44 46 ++
S Freely accessible to
S 20 Tunnel Gardens public 2.40 C2. Local Green Corridors 9 16 --
g Freely accessible to
R 84 North South Route public 1.99/C2. Local Green Corridors 20 25|--
© 53 Cranford Way No public access 2.30 C2. Local Green Corridors 7 3 --
48 New River Path Restricted access 2.60|C2. Local Green Corridors 11 24 --
79 Tottenham Green West public 0.73 D. Amenity Green Space 28 44 ++
Freely accessible to
15 Priory Common public 0.45 D. Amenity Green Space 15 45/ -+
Freely accessible to
88 Rectory Gardens public 0.34|D. Amenity Green Space 13 42| -+
57 Manchester Gardens Restricted access 0.07 D. Amenity Green Space 13 54 -+
Freely accessible to
31 The Drive public 0.68 D. Amenity Green Space 12 42 -+
Freely accessible to
30 Tewkesbury Terrace public 1.51|D. Amenity Green Space H2. Local play provision 24 50 -+
56 |Tewkesbury Close No public access 0.24 D. Amenity Green Space 2 37 --
Freely accessible to
16 Harcourt Gardens public 0.18 D. Amenity Green Space 12 41 --
Freely accessible to
o] 38 Perth Road Open Space public 0.41 D. Amenity Green Space 8 17 --
§ Freely accessible to
s 52 Green Gate Common public 0.58 D. Amenity Green Space 15 36|--
o Freely accessible to
2 68 Ivatt Way public 0.37 D. Amenity Green Space 9 26|--
= Freely accessible to
g 44 Barratt Gardens public 0.58 D. Amenity Green Space 16 38 --
< Freely accessible to
[a] 42 New Road Park public 0.29 D. Amenity Green Space 8 22|--
Freely accessible to
74 Devonshire Hill Lane Grass Verges | public 0.28 D. Amenity Green Space 9 32 --
Freely accessible to
22 Durnsford Rockery public 0.35 D. Amenity Green Space 12 30 --

Freely accessible to
75 Page Green Terrace public 0.20/D. Amenity Green Space 12 39|--
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E. Allotments

33 Kings Road POS
77 Page Green Common
78 | Tottenham Green East

72 Dairy Fields
100 Rectory Farm Allotments
101 Risley Avenue Allotments
102 Salisbury Road Allotments
103|Golf Course Allotments
104 Ranelagh Road Allotments
105 Quernmore Allotments
106 The Grove & Railway Bank
107 Shepherds Hill Allotments
108/ White Hart Lane Allotments
109 Gospatrick Road Allotments
110/ Stockton Road Allotments
111 |Courtman Road Allotments
112 |Rivulet Road Allotments

Alexandra Park/Grove Lodge
113 Meadow

114 Shepherds Hill Railway Allotments

115 Highgate Allotments

116 Higham Road Allotments
117 /Mannock Road Allotments
118|Elmar Road Allotments
119|South Grove Allotments
122|Franklin Street Allotments
123|Marsh Lane Allotments
124 Creighton Road Allotments
125 De Quincey Road Allotments
126 /Wolves Lane Allotments
127 Creighton Ave Allotments
128 Aylmer Road Allotments
129 Fortis Green

Freely accessible to

public

Freely accessible to

public

Freely accessible to

public

Freely accessible to

public

Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access

Restricted access

Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access

0.29

1.18
2.68
0.34
0.11
4.55
0.17
0.12
0.22
3.81
1.84
0.41
0.46
0.80
0.22

2.55

0.17
3.27
0.64
0.47
0.47
0.11
0.15
1.78
1.80
0.42
5.61
2.38
0.70
0.94

m mmmmim mmMmimm/m/m/mmQ

mmmmim mmMm{mm/m|m,mmm

Classification

. Amenity Green Space
. Amenity Green Space
. Amenity Green Space

. Amenity Green Space
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments

. Allotments

. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments
. Allotments

Secondary

Value
score

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

14

13

17

14

Quality
score | Rating
35|--
36|--
34|--
24| --
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a




Area Secondary Value |Quality| VQ

ha Classification score | score | Rating
133 East Hale Restricted access 3.05|E. Allotments n/a n/a n/a
134 Thorold Road Restricted access 0.75|E. Allotments n/a n/a n/a
Hornsey Churchyard and Garden |Freely accessible to F. Cemeteries and
90 of Remembrance public 0.73 Churchyards 28 50 ++
F. Cemeteries and
35 Wood Green Cemetery Restricted access 2.40 Churchyards 13 46 -+
F. Cemeteries and
71 Tottenham Cemetery Restricted access 18.97|Churchyards 27 41 +-
[
g
3
S~
T S Freely accessible to H. Provision for Children/ H3. Doorstep play
85 Brook Street Playground public 0.02|Young People provision 23 33 --





