Appendix 3

List of open spaces with Value and Quality ratings

Primary typology	Site ID	Site name	Accessibility	Area (ha)	Classification	Secondary typology (play)	Value score	Quality score	VQ Rating
	14	Alexandra Palace and Park	Freely accessible to public	76.02	A1. Metropolitan Parks and Gardens	H1. Neighbourhood play provision	94	115	
	14	Alexalidia Falace alid Falk	Freely accessible to	70.03	A2. District Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play	94	113	т-
	67	Lordship Recreation Ground	public	23.45	Gardens	provision	96	134	++
			Freely accessible to		A2. District Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	51	Finsbury Park	public	47.82	Gardens	provision	129	114	+-
			Freely accessible to		A3. Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	60	Markfield Park	public	7.71	Gardens	provision	89	95	++
	60		Freely accessible to	0.07	A3. Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play		0.2	
	69	Bruce Castle Park	public Freely accessible to	8.07	Gardens A3. Local Parks and	provision H1. Neighbourhood play	68	83	++
	19	Albert Road Recreation Ground	public	6 63	Gardens	provision	76	82	++
	19	Albert Road Recreation Ground	public	0.03	A3. Local Parks and	provision	70	02	
	13	Priory Park	Restricted access	6.40	Gardens	H2. Local play provision	65	92	++
		,	Freely accessible to		A3. Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	66	Downhills Park	public	12.06	Gardens	provision	60	78	++
			Freely accessible to		A3. Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	81	Down Lane Park	public	7.02	Gardens	provision	66	74	+-
	63	Clarks to Bart	Freely accessible to	F 1.4	A3. Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play	70		
	63	Chestnuts Park	public	5.14	Gardens	provision	70	57	+-
	65	Belmont Recreation Ground	Restricted access	2 11	A3. Local Parks and Gardens	H3. Doorstep play provision	38	53	
	03	Delinont Recreation Ground	Freely accessible to	5.11	A3. Local Parks and	PLOVISION	30	J.J	
	40	Woodside Park	public	4.05	Gardens	H2. Local play provision	56	60	
		White Hart Lane Recreation	Freely accessible to		A3. Local Parks and	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	39	Ground	public	4.79	Gardens		19	35	
					A3. Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	45	Russell Park	Restricted access	2.05	Gardens	provision	44	64	
			Freely accessible to		A3. Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	49	Ducketts Common	public	2.48	Gardens	provision	48	70	
	17	Hollickwood Park	Freely accessible to public	2 10	A3. Local Parks and Gardens	H2. Local play provision	37	43	
	1/	HOIIICKWOOD PAIK	Freely accessible to	2.10	A3. Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play	37	43	
	1	Muswell Hill Playing Fields	public	9 86	Gardens	provision	58	76	
દ	-	riuswen riii riuying rielus	public	3.00	A4. Small Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play	30	70	
der	50	Fairland Park	Restricted access	0.52	Gardens	provision	44	63	++
gar					A4. Small Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
b.	55	Stationers Park	Restricted access	1.60	Gardens	provision	57	66	++
rks and gardens			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and				
출	46	Wood Green Common	public	1.18	Gardens	H2. Local play provision	40	42	+-

Primary	Site			Area		Secondary	Value	Quality	VQ
typology	ID	Site name	Accessibility	(ha)	Classification	typology (play)	score	score	Rating
ry bology	10	Site name	Accessibility	(IIIa)	A4. Small Local Parks and	cypology (play)	30010	30010	Rating
4	27	Springfield Community Park	Restricted access	0.63	Gardens	H2. Local play provision	27	44	+-
_					A4. Small Local Parks and	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	24	Finsbury Gardens	Restricted access	0.30	Gardens	H2. Local play provision	36	57	+-
					A4. Small Local Parks and	. , .			
	70	Tower Gardens	Restricted access	1.33	Gardens	H2. Local play provision	39	59	+-
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	76	Brunswick Open Space	public	0.57	Gardens	provision	39	43	+-
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	86	Somerford Grove	public	0.52	Gardens	provision	42	47	+-
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	61	Paignton Park	public	1.88	Gardens	provision	55	62	+-
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	64	Stanley Road Open Space	public	0.64	Gardens	provision	39	46	+-
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	82	Hartington Park	public	1.93	Gardens	provision	40	59	+-
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and	H1. Neighbourhood play			
	62	Tiverton Open Space	public	0.35	Gardens	provision	30	48	+-
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and				
	32	Wood Green Crown Court	public	0.24	Gardens		17	44	
			_		A4. Small Local Parks and				
	36	Chapmans Green	Restricted access	0.76	Gardens		18	57	
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and				
	29	Avenue Gardens	public	1.66	Gardens		24	42	
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and				
	28	Trinity Gardens	public	1.02	Gardens		19	34	
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and				
	26	Nightingale Gardens 2	public	0.42	Gardens		20	45	
			Freely accessible to		A4. Small Local Parks and				
	25	Nightingale Gardens 1	public	1.03	Gardens		19	33	
				0.40	A4. Small Local Parks and			4.5	
	23	Bowes Park Community Garden	Restricted access	0.10	Gardens		15	45	
	22		Freely accessible to	0.00	A4. Small Local Parks and		4-	45	
	37	Crescent Gardens	public	0.80	Gardens		15	43	
	00	Dalcaday Candan -	Freely accessible to	0.17	A4. Small Local Parks and		1.0	4.0	
	89	Rokesley Gardens	public	0.17	Gardens		16	46	
	_	Ougana Waad	Freely accessible to	21.65	B1. District Natural and	113	30		
	6	Queens Wood	public	21.65	·	H2. Local play provision	39	66	++
		Highgata Wood	Doctricted cases	20.72	B1. District Natural and	H1. Neighbourhood play		00	
1	2	Highgate Wood	Restricted access	30./3	Semi-natural Green Space	provision	90	89	++

Primary	Site			Area		Secondary	Value	Quality	VQ
typology	ID	Site name	Accessibility	(ha)	Classification	typology (play)	score	score	Rating
			Freely accessible to		B1. District Natural and				
	87	Tottenham Marshes	public	43.45	Semi-natural Green Space		30	55	
typology			Freely accessible to		B2. Local Natural and Semi-				
	3	Coldfall Wood	public	13.46	natural Green Space		23	43	++
					B2. Local Natural and Semi-				
	83	The Paddock	Restricted access	3.31	natural Green Space		19	14	
					B2. Local Natural and Semi-				
	58	Plevna Crescent/Ermine Road	No public access	7.49	natural Green Space		5	2	
		West Junction, Markfield Railway			B2. Local Natural and Semi-				
	59	Triangle	No public access	4.25	natural Green Space		9	4	
ר space									
					B3. Small Local Natural and				
	47	Railway Fields Nature Reserve	Restricted access	0.86	Semi-natural Green Space	H2. Local play provision	29	47	++
l G									
gre			Freely accessible to		B3. Small Local Natural and				
ra O	9	Shepherds Hill Gardens	public	0.64	Semi-natural Green Space		13	38	++
Ę									
e c			Freely accessible to		B3. Small Local Natural and				
E -	54	Granville Spinney	public	0.31	Semi-natural Green Space		13	40	++
Sel									
Б			Freely accessible to		B3. Small Local Natural and				
<u>0</u>	8	Shepherds Hill Adjacent to Library	public	0.30	Semi-natural Green Space		15	23	+-
<u> </u>									
at l			Freely accessible to		B3. Small Local Natural and				
2	11	Grove Lodge Gardens	public	1.60	Semi-natural Green Space		14	19	+-
Δ.									
					B3. Small Local Natural and				
	7	The Park / Southwood Lane Wood	No public access	0.33	Semi-natural Green Space		5	13	
		Weir Hall Close Playing Field	Freely accessible to		B3. Small Local Natural and				
	73	(northern section)	public	0.31	Semi-natural Green Space		6	16	
		Station Road (Palace Gates			B3. Small Local Natural and				
	34	Embankment)	No public access	0.68	Semi-natural Green Space		3	13	
			Freely accessible to		B3. Small Local Natural and				
	21	Bluebell Wood	public	1.29	Semi-natural Green Space		11	27	
					B3. Small Local Natural and				
	4	Tile Kiln Lane Covered Reservoir	No public access	1.00	Semi-natural Green Space		2	11	

Primary	Site			Area		Secondary	Value	Quality	VQ
typology	ID	Site name	Accessibility	(ha)	Classification	typology (play)	score	score	Rating
	18	Railway Line	No public access	58.91	C1. District Green corridors		17	9	
ridor	5	Parkland Walk	Freely accessible to public	14.58	C2. Local Green Corridors	H2. Local play provision	44	46	++
Green corridors	20	Tunnel Gardens	Freely accessible to public	2.40	C2. Local Green Corridors		9	16	
C. Gre	84	North South Route	Freely accessible to public	1.99	C2. Local Green Corridors		20	25	
O	53	Cranford Way	No public access	2.30	C2. Local Green Corridors		7	3	
	48	New River Path	Restricted access	2.60	C2. Local Green Corridors		11	24	
	79	Tottenham Green West	public	0.73	D. Amenity Green Space		28	44	++
	15	Priory Common	Freely accessible to public		D. Amenity Green Space		15	45	-+
	88	Rectory Gardens	Freely accessible to public	0.34	D. Amenity Green Space		13	42	
	57	Manchester Gardens	Restricted access	0.07	D. Amenity Green Space		13	54	-+
	31	The Drive	Freely accessible to public	0.68	D. Amenity Green Space		12	42	-+
	30	Tewkesbury Terrace	Freely accessible to public		D. Amenity Green Space	H2. Local play provision	24	50	
	56	Tewkesbury Close	No public access	0.24	D. Amenity Green Space		2	37	
	16	Harcourt Gardens	Freely accessible to public	0.18	D. Amenity Green Space		12	41	
ace	38	Perth Road Open Space	Freely accessible to public	0.41	D. Amenity Green Space		8	17	
Amenity green space	52	Green Gate Common	Freely accessible to public	0.58	D. Amenity Green Space		15	36	
ry gre	68	Ivatt Way	Freely accessible to public	0.37	D. Amenity Green Space		9	26	
menit	44	Barratt Gardens	Freely accessible to public	0.58	D. Amenity Green Space		16	38	
D. A	42	New Road Park	Freely accessible to public	0.29	D. Amenity Green Space		8	22	
	74	Devonshire Hill Lane Grass Verges	Freely accessible to public	0.28	D. Amenity Green Space		9	32	
	22	Durnsford Rockery	Freely accessible to public	0.35	D. Amenity Green Space		12	30	
	75	Page Green Terrace	Freely accessible to public	0.20	D. Amenity Green Space		12	39	

P	C:1-					G	Malana	0 111	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Primary	Site	611.	A	Area	Ola a al Cianalia a	Secondary		Quality	VQ
typology	ID	Site name	Accessibility	(ha)	Classification	typology (play)	score	score	Rating
	33	Kings Road POS	Freely accessible to public	0.25	D. Amenity Green Space		14	35	
	33	Killys Rodu FOS	Freely accessible to	0.23	D. Amenity Green Space		14	33	
	77	Page Green Common	public	0.30	D. Amenity Green Space		13	36	
		. age even common	Freely accessible to						
	78	Tottenham Green East	public	0.29	D. Amenity Green Space		17	34	
			Freely accessible to						
	72	Dairy Fields	public	1.18	D. Amenity Green Space		14	24	
F. Cemete ries and churchy	100	Rectory Farm Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
F. Cemete ries and	101	Risley Avenue Allotments	Restricted access	0.34	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
ق ق	102	Salisbury Road Allotments	Restricted access	0.11	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	103	Golf Course Allotments	Restricted access	4.55	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	104	Ranelagh Road Allotments	Restricted access	0.17	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	105	Quernmore Allotments	Restricted access	0.12	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	106	The Grove & Railway Bank	Restricted access	0.22	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	107	Shepherds Hill Allotments	Restricted access	3.81	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	108	White Hart Lane Allotments	Restricted access	1.84	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	109	Gospatrick Road Allotments	Restricted access	0.41	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	110	Stockton Road Allotments	Restricted access	0.46	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	111	Courtman Road Allotments	Restricted access	0.80	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	112	Rivulet Road Allotments	Restricted access	0.22	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
		Alexandra Park/Grove Lodge							
	113	Meadow	Restricted access	2.55	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	114	Shepherds Hill Railway Allotments	Restricted access	0.17	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
		Highgate Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
S		Higham Road Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
G		Mannock Road Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
Ē		Elmar Road Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
Allotments		South Grove Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
ui		Franklin Street Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
		Marsh Lane Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
		Creighton Road Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
		De Quincey Road Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
		Wolves Lane Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
		Creighton Ave Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
		Aylmer Road Allotments	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
		Fortis Green	Restricted access		E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
ı	129	i orda dreen	Nestricted access	0.34	L. AIIUUHEHG		п/ а	11/ a	п/ а

Primary typology	Site ID	Site name	Accessibility	Area (ha)	Classification	Secondary typology (play)	Value score	Quality score	VQ Rating
	133	East Hale	Restricted access	3.05	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	134	Thorold Road	Restricted access	0.75	E. Allotments		n/a	n/a	n/a
	90	Hornsey Churchyard and Garden of Remembrance	Freely accessible to public	0.73	F. Cemeteries and Churchyards		28	50	++
	35	Wood Green Cemetery	Restricted access	2.40	F. Cemeteries and Churchyards		13	46	-+
	71	Tottenham Cemetery	Restricted access	18.97	F. Cemeteries and Churchyards		27	41	+-
H. Provision for Children/ Young People			Freely accessible to		H. Provision for Children/	H3. Doorstep play			
- 0	85	Brook Street Playground	public	0.02	Young People	provision	23	33	